


I have just written Mr. Breck as a possible membership in to the
heritage society, the Order of Founders and Patriots of America,

It is 2 man's organization, but I belanﬁ to the Daughters of Pounders
and Patriots and although I belong to 14 heritage organizations, such
as the Mayflower Soc., DAR, Magna Charta Dames, Colonlal Governors
Americans of Royal Descent, Dames of the Court of Honor, etec,, I
cherish my membership in the Founders and Patriots because so very
few are elgible for membership and once your lineage passes thelr
strict requirements it puts a stamp of approval of your lineage,
Currently, the California Society is publishing a lineage book of
their members which will be placed in libraries in the U.S. The
membership requirements are limited because you must be a direct
descentant of either your father or mother, no grandmother lines

are accepted and sometimes especially on a maternal line, your
children can not become a member, for after you are gone, it be-
comes a grandmother line, this has happened three times in just

the last few months for people writing me asking about membership
into the society. My husband is Dep. Gov, of the Order and has

been made National Membership chalrman and although 1t is invitational,
he would bse qualified to issue an invitation, Although there are
quite a few members in the bay area, all meetings are held in Los
Angeles about four times a year, but even though you couldn't attend
the meetings, you feel rewarded for establishing your lineage for
your family in the most honored of the heritsage socleties. You
nust prove to an early founder before 1657 (you can.), you almost
must prove a patriot in the revolutlonary war also by the name

of Wells (this I don't know if you can) Thomes Welles and Hugh
Wells has already been establlished, but the records as late as 1976
reveals William Wells of Southold never has been, you would be the
first one, When I join my many socleties, I usually do it for a
purpose, either to establish a new line or to pay homage to an
ancestor. I thought I should mention all of this to you just

in case you ecounld be interested., If you are, just let me know

and I can give you more information about it.

Sincerely, L : a
N/ s g7f?£2;‘*""“DCX?



WALTER M. WELLS, JR.
3012 Yulupa Ave,
Santa Rog sa, Calif. 95405
(707) 548. 7%7
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Michael Cipollino ? Re: Luther Tuttle
Chief Clerk of the Surrogate’'s

Court of Suffolk County, , Nov. 20, 1981
County Center, '
Rlverhead, New York 11901 3391

Dear Mr. Cipollino:-

In 2 communication to me yoﬁ'wished to know fhe locale of
. Luthers death and the following information received by a )
long distance call from Salt Lake City revealed the following:

A microfilm, in the Salt lake Genéalogical Library states
the son of Luther Tuthill (Tuttle) whose name was Azariah.
sald his father, (Luther) was drowned before 1815; making
him near the age of 61 years o0ld when he died and the locale
vas Smithtown, Long Island (the o0ld name) which was later
chanzed to o0ldfield South Bay, Long istand=- [.am sure this
information should be very helpful to you. )

Luther was listed in the 1810 cencus, but not in the 1820,
which should be gulte helpful as to dates, )

Past communication from your office states you have found

a file on Luther G. Tuthill and also a Luther V. Tuthill, it
is requested, information on thse two men be sent to me. I
w1ll be happy to pay for the xeroxing, 1f necessary. '

The Genealoglcal Soclety, In Salt lLake 1s placing the Tuttle
name on International cumputor and it is not only important to
me, but others as well, that the search in regards to Luther,
be-frultfil.. It' iscourrsincere-hope you will be able to help us.

what are the dates of Luther G. Tuthlll end Luther V. Tuthill?s
it would be gquite natural for Luther to name a son after himself.

Thank you so much for all your efforts on our benalf. .

&;f%ncerefzéizaléi_&/gzz _Jbé}/



SURROGATE'S COURT OF SUFFOLK COUNTY
COUNTY CENTEAH
RIVEAHEAD, NEW YORK 11901

Michael Cipollino

ERNEST L. SIGNORELL} KSGERFRH X MK

SURHROGATE Cit } CL LMK OF SURMNOGATE 2 cOount

PARK 72 8200

November 27, 198l

Irene Tuttle Bunnell
401 N. Adams Avenue

Fullerton, California 92632

o .RE: Estate of _  LUTHER H, TUTHILL
Deceased. .
: ' AND

File No. LUTHER V. TUTHILL

DearXEFHX MADAM:

In regard to the above -entitled matter, kindly remit

the sum of ¢  80.00 *** in payment of the following:

Filing Petition
Short form certificates
Certified copy-copies

Recording A

Miscellaneous - for 2 Court Certified Searches of the above named

_ decedents for a period of over 25 years. Please be
Remarks: advised that our fee 1is $40.00 for a Search for a perio

acce %eszquarg thélsgfeno oREY %ongl checks can be
Your prompt attention to this matfer will be greatly

appreciated.

Very truly yours,

ék%Lmﬂdﬂbfbé) ;Z§ZZ¢L<L/Z?-—

LORRAINE BLASKO,
CASHIER
Surrogates Court






which reads:

"Please remit the sum of #$80.00 for two Court Certified
searches of the above named decedents for a period of
over twenty flve years, Please be advised that our
fee 1s $40.00 for a search for a period of over 25
years. also no personal checks can be accepted

unless they are certifiled:

Could you possibly give me an explanation for such a commun-
ication? What was meant by a 25 year search, the material
wanted already had been found and prepaid. Certainly no 25
year search could be misconstrued,as your colonlal records are
only from 1797 and my request was from the perlod 1810 to before
1815. Also, why should this data which is publiec information,
Just by looking in your files have to be “Court Certified."

Is this your policy of all requests by mail?

In the interest of others, I feel the policles of your Court
should be outlined., The Suffolk County Historilcal Soclety,
located in Riverhead, New Tork:, suggests to thelr members they
can write the Surrogate Court, dates already mentioned, for
wanted information and if your policy is 1is the same as quoted
in the recent communication, they should be aware of 1it.

Sincex"ely N _ %#WL{



SURROGATE'S COURT OF SUFFOLK COUNTY
COUNTY CENTER
RIVERHEAD, NEW YORK 11901-3391

ERNEST L. SIGNORELLI MICHAEL CIPOLLINO
SURROGATE CHIEF CLERK &2 i&;ﬂf%%mes COURT

December 16, 1981

Irene Tuttle Bunnell
401 N. Adams Avenue
Fullerton, Ca. 92632

RE: Luther G. Tuthill and
Luther V. Tuthill

Dear Mrs. Bunnell:

Judge Signorelli has asked me to reply to your letter
dated December 1, 198l regarding the above captioned estates.

Our records indicate that there are two Luther Tuthills
on file with this court, Luther G. Tuthill and Luther V.
Tuthill. There are two proceedings on file with the court
in the name of Luther G. Tuthill:

1. Guardianship proceeding for the infant Luther
G. Tuthill. .

a. Age 16 in 1883
b. Domicile - Southold Town
c. Guardian (father) - Chauncey W. Tuthill

2. Probate proceeding in the estate of Luther G. Tuthill.

a. Date of Death - November 3, 1928

b. Domicile - Southold Town

c. Executrix - Estelle U. Tuthill

d. Distributees - Estelle U. Tuthill, (wife)
Terry W. Tuthill (son)

There is one.proceeding on file with this court in the
name of Luther V. Tuthill.

1l. Probate jpﬂkﬁe&h@jin the estate of Luther V. Tuthill.

a. Date of Death - July 30, 1926
*b. Domicile - Southampton Town
c. Executor - Joseph D. Tuthill ,
d. Distributees - Cornelia L. Tuthill (wife)



Irene Tuttle Bunnell -2 - December 16, 1981

v

b. Joseph D. Tuthill (son)

c. Jessie T. Ranger (daughter)

d. Madeline T. Glendening (granddaughter)
e. Willard C. Tuthill (grandson)

In your letter you asked what was meant by a 25 year
search. According to the Surrogate's Court Procedure Act
Section 2402 (14), it reads as follows: "For searching and
certifying to any record for which search is made. . .
$15.00 for under 25 years, $40.00 for over 25 years. . ."

I am sorry for any misunderstanding you had with
the court and if you have any further questions regarding
this matter please feel free to write me. Please put on
the envelope personal and confidential so I will be
sure to read it.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL CIPOLLINO

Chief Clerk

MC:cn






searching the Terry's, however, she had most of the material I sent
her and sald 1t was Just a portion of the manuscript. It would seem

. there are very few coples of thls manuscript to review. What I had
made no nention of Terry's brother, Azariah, wherein it stated he

was the son of Luther and Ruth Terry. This could serve as a bona

fide reference, as there were very fTew that attempted a jJjournal in
these very early days. I know of only two others and that was
Griffin who was a grandson of Jonathan Terry and Moores Index end

of course Salmon records and Southold town records. It could be there
were other Ruth Terry's that were unrecorded, Jacobus, whom I admired
so much, sald he found so much of this. Prof. Tuttle had another
reference to Luther other than Reva Anderson and that was § e Tuthill
who sent hlm thils data in the 1920's of Indianapolis Ind. erid Benjamin
Tuthill, Brookliyn, N.Y. Wouldn't it be wonderful if we knew how to
get in touch with them? Last winter I wrote the State of New York
asking for a marrlage bond from thelr early archives, there was

none, I really don't expect to hear from the Surrogate, rather than
make an issue with his chief clerk, I think he 111 just choose to-
lgnore my letter altogether. Even if Luther ° "t no will, it was

the duty of the court to administer hlis estat:- sometimes these old
administrations consisted of only a feather but and some pots and pans.
The name Luther, especially on the dates wanted wasn't all that

common and the two Luthers that were found could be ours, don't you
think so? I am furious with them, but I am helpless to do anything
about it except to just what I did,take my case to the head man.

I do hope your back 1s better. I am so sorry you are having such

a time with this. I can well imagine how miserable this can be

for you, especlally these busy days of the hollday season. The-

- days are golng by so fast and I am totally unprepared for Christmas.
It was so nice to talk to you on the telephone, it is too bad I
don't live closer so we can compare notes. If I hear anything in
regards to the deed search I wlll let you know. I am not too
optimistic about this,mainly because I couldn't tell them the

exact locale where to search,

love,




COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

ARTHUR 1. FELICE
COUNTY CLERK

To_QQ/LM.L 7/:«%& Ll

ﬂ,f /M/WCX
/1785 Zr /8 20
/S

-We are sorry but we cannot comply with your request until provided
with the following information:

" 1. Complete name of:

2. Township of property:

3. Date filed or recorded:

4. Amount of judgment:
j Do ///”./’A /JMW%

5. Other: _£2 /,«/-&ZZ %‘m/,{fﬁ' Lonac Ma/

o St o 7 ey)

6. Fee:/:’ ey %ﬁ/t{m,/é (o~ ¢ /%ﬁ/; L//%gﬁw%‘

Date: /- & - 5’

By: %/}//ﬂ (g(ﬁ/é

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY: ATTENTION: RECORD ROOM

SUFFOLK-COUNTY CENTER ' - RIVERHEAD, LONG ISLAND, NEW YORK 1190t . 727-3700

[ = 7oy -4 19 1 DC









HISTORY OF MANTT

By M. F. Farnsworth

Typed by the
GENEATOGICAL SOCIETY OF UTAH
80 North Maint Street
Salt Lake City, Utah

1936

PREFACE

The following record was copied from a scrap-book on file in the
L. D. 8. Church Historian's Office, compiled by Andrew Jenson, Assistant
Church Historian.

The scrap-book was made of newspaper clippings of a Manti newspaper
containing the "History of Manti," by M. F. Farnsworth, and presented to
Andrew Jenson Aug. 25, 1892, by Sarash Glenn of Wallsburg, Utah.

The record was typed by the Genealogical Society of Utah, Leah
Yates Phelps, typist, 1936.

This is now a bound volume in our Library, bearing the call number
Utah M 2b. I certify that the attached sheet is a verbatim copy of
part of page 159 of the above record.

Archibal
Librarian
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(PAGE ONE) ‘

Rl

MY DARLING SISTER:= MAY W? TELL YOU AGAIN HOW TRULY PRECIOUS YOUR LETTERS ARE TO

US AS FOR THE MéST PART IT GIVES US ALL THE NEWS OF THE R. W. BUNNELL FAMILY. AND

OF COURSE WE ARE STILL SADENED THAT OUR DEAR & GOOD FRIEND DICK IS NOT NOW AMOUNG YOU
AS WE KNOW HOW MUCH HE MEANT TO EACH OF YOU AS HE WAS TRULY THE LEADFR OF YOUR FAMILY.

YET, FACH OF YOU SHOULD BE CONSOLED IN THE RICH, WONDERFUL HERITAGE HE LEFT YOU.

IN YOUR LAST LETTFR YOU ASKED FOR VITAL STATITICS OF THE HOWARD M. TUTTLE FAMILY AS
WELL AS SOME OF THE ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF FACH THAT MICHT BE OF INTEREST, THUS I ‘AM
ENCLOSING THE DATA YOU REQUESTED. HOW TRULY NICE IT WAS FOR MEMBERS OF THE A. C.
CONOVER FAMILY TO COMPILE A LITTLE HISTORY OF HIS HRRITAGE. I AM ESPECIALLY GLAD YOU
ASKED FOR THIS HISTORY AS MY FAMILY HAS REPRATEDLY ASKED THAT 1 GIVE THFM A LITTLE
HISTORY OF MOTHER & I AS WELL AS A RECORD SUCH AS YOU REQUESTED OF ME. AS FOR MYSELF,
I WAS VERY MUCH SURPRISED IN_RESEARCHING MY EMPLOYMENT RECORDS WHICH T STILL HAD IN
MY FIIES THAT T HAD MY FAIR SHARE OF HONORS IN MY EMPLOYMENT LIFETIME. AND OF COURSE

FOR YOUR A, G. CONOVER RECORD, I SUGGEST YOU ONLY TAKE MY 20 YEARS WITH MY OWN BROKERAGE

COMPANY. YET, IN PREPARING MY EMPLOYMENT RECORD, T WAS AMAZED THAT SOME OF MY POSITIONS
2 Sirn bgp
WAS TRULY OUTSTANDING IN PERFORMANCE. AS AN EXAMPIE, MY POSITION WITH THE DEPT. OF
INTERIOR & THE U. S. DIVISION OF ENGINEERS WAS UNDER A PERMANENT CIVIL SERVICE RATING
OF GRADE 13 WHICH, AS YOU KNOW IS A VERY HIGH RATING. FURTHFR, IN BOTH POSITIONS I
WAS OFFERED A TRANSFER POSITION, ONE TO SAN FRANCISCO & THE OTHER TO SACRAMENTO,
ACTUALLY TAKING THE TRANSFER TO SACRAMENTO. HOW WELL I REMEMBER AS THEY DIDN'T KNOW
HOW T0 HANDLE A STMPLE RESIGNATION. MY POSITION IN THE AUDITORS OFFICE WAS EXTREMELY
POWERFUL. YES, OTHER THAN MY POSITION WITH THE TAX COMMISSION WHICH WAS IN THE DEPTHS
OF THE DEPRESSION, MY SALARY COMPENSATION WAS EXTREMELY HIGH FOR UTAH & I LOOK BACK
WITH DFEP PRIDF IN THE POSITIONS I HELD AND THE DATA GIVEN WAS FROM MY PERSONAL FILES.

FURTHER, I KNOW THAT MY TWO SONS WILL ALSO BE SURPRISED WITH MY EMPLOYMENT RECORD.

FROM WHAT YOU INFORM US ABOUT ALL THE DEMANDING WORK REQUIRED FROM YOU IN RELATION
TO THR VARIOUS TRUSTS NOW IN YOUR CHARGE, I COULD DANCE WITH JOY THAT WE DIDN'T GO
THIS-"ROUTE"™ AS 1 SINCFRELY FEEL THAT "TRUSTS™ ARE MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF LAWYERS
& ACCOUNTANTS WHICH YOU MUST LIVE WITH FOREVER WHICH REMINDS ME OF HUGH'S FAMOUS

OVER



ol

QUOTATION, "THE SCR====- YOU GET ISN'T WORTE THE SCRw===w== YOU GET. of couﬁsg 1
KNOW THESE TRUSTS ALLOW YOU TAX BENEFITS BUT THE PRICE YOU PAY IS TO GREAT TO PAY.
IN MY CASE, EVERY MOVE I MAKE IS MAKE YOUR ESTATE SIMPLE FOR YOUR HEIRS & I MEAN
SIMPLE SIMPLE, SIMPLE AS T GUPSS ARE A FAMILY OF "SIMPFORDS“ (IN FUN) AND
OF COURS® I KNOW THE SIZE OF YOUR ESTATE IS THE REASON FOR YOUR THINKING WHERE IN
MY CASE WE SHOULD BE EXEMPT MR ESTATE TAXES WHICH IN OUR CASE SHOULD NOT BE OVER

$250,000 WHICH AS YOU SO KINDLY SAID "WAS EARNED THE HARD WAY".

YOU MENTION YOU HAVE BEEN SPENDING TIME TAKING CARE' GF ALI.-.- YOURl GRAND-CHILD.REN VV.JHILE
PATTI & KENNY WERE AT CONVENTIONS. YOU ALSO MENTION PATTI AND HER DAY CARE BUSINESS
OF FOUR CHILDREN & THEN HER T%’E‘E CHILDREN. ALL I CAN SAY IS, "HOW IN HELL DOES SHE
DO IT?" AND FOR ALL- THE WOﬁK YO:U CONSTANTL;f DO, A.LL I CAN SAY IS, "YOU ARE THE ‘
HARDEST WORKING GRANDMOTHER IN THE U.S.A." FROM WHAT YOU INFORM US, YOU & YOUR WHOLE
FAMILY HAVE EVERY MOMENT OF YOUR LIVES ALREADY SPOKEN FOR WITHOUT TAKING ON THE
BURDEN OF HAVING TO ENTERTAIN OR BREING RESPONSIBLE FOR ANYONE ELSE SUCH AS OURSELVES.
AND, WITH YOUR DRIVING LIMITED AS WFLL AS MY OWN, IET US TRY TO PLAN T0 SER YOU IN

ANOTHER WAY SUCH AS A TOUR WHICH WOULD BE OF INTEREST TO BOTH OF US.

I LIKED YOUR COMMENTS IN REFERENCE TO SHELL OIL & THEIR INSURANCE & THAT YOU ARE
NOW UNDER THEIR PLAN. WE CARRY BLUE, CROSS BLUE SHIELD UNDER THEIR BEST FPLAN OF
COVFRAGE WHICH PAYS THE BALANCE OF WHAT MEDICARE APPROVES BUT DOES NOT PAY. MY
NEIGHBOR. HAS. GIVEN ME A LIVING. WILL LIFE SUPPORT PLAN TO,FILL OUT, WHICH T MUST.SAY

IS ONE HELL OF A LOT OF DATA TO COMPLETE & OF COURSE I FEEL AS YOU-DO ABOUT DEATH.

SO SORRY ABOUT PAM AND HER DECISION, ALTHOUGH LATE IS A WISE ONE. FURTHER, T KNOW
I HAVE NO WORRY ABOUT YOU MAKING THE RIGHT DECISION ABOUT THE PURCHASE OF A HOME

IN SAN JUAN' CAPISTRONA AS T WELL REMEMBER THE BEACH CLUB YbU BEMﬁ(E}D TO. AND AS
FOR PAM I AM SURE IT WILL GIVE HER NEW HORIZANS. COULD YOU NOW SELL OR RENT MOTHERS
OLD HOME WHICH HAS Ast BEEN YOUR HOME AT MOTHRR DEATH. AND DO KNOW THAT ALL THE

DECISIONS YOU HAVE MADE THESE PAST FEW MONTHS ARE RIGHT DECISIONS FOR PAM- ALSO.-

(CONTINUE PAGE TWO)



(PAGE TWO)

WE HAVE HAD ONE OF THE NICEST FALL WEATHER IN MANY YEARS AND YOU CAN BE SURE WE
HAVE TRIED TO ENJOY EVERY MINUTE OF IT BY TAKING LONG WALKS. YET, COMING EVENTS
ARE STARTING TO CAST THEIR SHADOWS AS WE HAVE SNOW IN SOME OF THE MOUNTAINS &

WE HEAR FORECASTS THAT TELL US THAT WINTER WILL SCON BE UPON US. STEVEN DROPFED
BY WITH THE CHILDREN TO INFORM US THAT HE WILL SOON BRING HIS LOVELY BEAUTIFUL
SAIL BOAT TO STORE NEXT TO OUR OWN CAR AS HE DON'T HAVE ROOM AT HIS HOME. WHY?

HE HAS A HOUSE TRAILER, A TRUCK AND TWO CARS TN HIS GARAGE & DRIVEWAY. PERSONALLY
WE FEEL A BOAT IS AN EXTREME WASTE OF GOOD MONEY BUT DEBBIE & STEVEN USE IT A LOT

AS THEY ARE FAIRLY CLOSE TO THE LAKE WHICH IS5 SEVERAL MIIES AWAY FROM HIS HOME.

FROM ALL WE HEAR FROM OUR FAMILY IN NEW MEXICO, RVERYTHING IS O, K. HOWEVER IT
SEEMS CAROLYN FINDS TEACHING IS EXTREMELY HARD ON HER HEALTH AND WE ARE OF THE
OPINION THIS IS HER LAST YEAR TEACHING. WE HEAR THAT OUR BEAUTIFUL LAURA 1§

IN THE TOP TEN OF H®R SCHOOL IN HER STUDIES & WE ARE SURE THAT SHE ALSO WILL BR
QUALIFIED FOR SOME TYPE OF SCHOLARSHIPS EVENTUALLY. IT SEEMS CARL IS GRTTING

ALONG WELL AT TULANE, HOWEVER HE STUDIES QUITE HARD. HFE WILL BE HOME FOR XMAS.
THUS, AT THE MOMENT WE ARE UNSURE AS T0 WHETHER HOWARD AND HIS f‘AMILY WILL COME

TO SALT LAKE FOR XMAS BUT HOPE THEY CAN MAKE IT.

SOMETHING THAT MIGHT INTEREST YOU. I HAVE STARTED WRARING DICKS LEATEER COAT THAT
YOU GAVE MF BECAUSE OF THE WEATHER & I ENJOY IT VERY MUCH, THUS MAY I THANK YOU

AGATN FOR THINKING OF ME WITH THIS LOVELY GIFT.

MY HEALTH. THE GOOD THINGS FIRST. FOR THE PAST FEW MONTHS MY BLOOD PRESSURE HAS
BEEN BETTER THAN GOOD AS READINGS HAVE BEEN IN THE LOWER SEVENTIES IN DIASTOLIC,

& BELOW 160 SYSTOLIC. LAST READING 70=-156. THIS OF COURSE IS PLEASING. NOW THE

BAD, IT LOOKS LIKE MY SHINGIES ALONG WITH THE NEURITIS IS SPREADING FROM MY RIGHT SIDE
TO THE RIGHT SIDE OF MY BACK BUT IN A MODIFIED FORM AT THE MOMENT. I HAVE HAD

THIS FROBLEM FOR THE PAST TWO MONTHS & I THINK IT IS THE CAUSE OF A PATIN I HAVE

(OVER)



HAD IN MY EXTREME RIGHT SHOULDFR WHICH AT TIMES SFEADS TO MY LOWER BACK REGION.
MY DOCTOR THOUGHT IT WISE TO HAVE EXRAYS TAKEN IN MY BACK & COLON SUCH AS REAGAN
HAD. I HAVN'T RECEIVED AE THE EXRAY TESTS, YET BEFORE IEAVING THE HOSPITAL
WHERE THE TESTS WERE TAKEN, I WAS INFORMED MY COLON APPEARED 0. K. YET I AM
POSITIVE I HAVF' SOME TYPE OF PROBLEM IEADING TO TEIS FROM MY STOMACH, YET THE
DOCTOR IS OF THE OPINION IT IS NEURITIS FROM MY SHINGLES. _SHOULD THERE BE ANY
NEW PROBLEMS DISCOVERED FROM THE FINAL EXRAY TESTS I WILL LF!T YOU KNOW BUT AS

I HAVE INFORMED YOU MY STOMACH HASN'T BEEN/Gggg SINCE MY GALL BLADDER & HERNIA
OPERATION FROM SAME., YET, BELIEVE IT OR NOT FO‘R- SOME DAMM REASON MY DOCTCR
CONSTANTLY TELLS ME, "HOWARD, FOR YOUR AGE.YOU HAVE WONDERFUL HEALTH". BY THE
WAY, MY HEART FOR ) ME REASON IS MY BEST ORGAN, TAKING' ALL MY PROBLEMS IN STRIDE,
NEVER HIGHER THAN 70 AT ANY TIME AND AT NIGHT, UNDER 60. I KNOW THE REASON IS
THE VITAMINS YOU HAVE HAD ME USE OVER THE PASSING YEARS. IN FACT, EVERY TIME I

TAKE ONE YOU RECOMMENDED, I GIVE YOU A "SIIEN(SALUTE".

'DEAR SISTER, DON'T WORRY ABOUT ME AS YOU HAVE ALREADY DONE ALL YOU CAN FOR ME
ALREADY. FURTHER, MAYBE THE DOCTOR IS RIGHT ABOUT ME (ALTHOUGH I DOUBT IT) LET

US TRY TO PLAN TO SEE EACH OTHFR EVEN THOUGH I'M IN AN AMBULANCE. (IN FUN)

IN CLOSING, MAY YOUR OWN PERSONAL PROBLEMS MELT AWAY. AND DO ME A FAVOR, IF YOU
START TO TAKE ON ANY MORE INVESTMENTS, TRY TO REMEMBER DAD'S OLD QUOTATION, "WE

SPEND HALF OUR LIFE GETTING OUT OF THINGS WE SHOULDN'T HAVE BEEN IN THE FIRST PLACE"

THANK YOU MY GOD OF THE UNIVERSE FOR ALLOWING ME TO HAVE A SISTER SUCH AS I HAVE

IN MY SAINTLY IRENE. WITH EFFECTION AND LOVE TO YOUR PATTIE & PAM ALSO.
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#ay and Juno 1720 ﬁm: oot loint gsmaanded by 5. Col Felszentels 41 8.7, Reg,
July and Aug. 1780 Cemp Steenra;is- iromoted Asr. 11 1760 to 1E. and trassferzsf %o
Capt, Cyays .u. co sanded by Cole drederick Yefscenfals 4TH How York Heg't.

dept. Uct- Nov. and Dec. 1780 Zrt Jehuyler - 4th MY, mmz cosmanded by Lte

Col. Jelssenlals-

Aug. 1= 1780 %0 Janvary 1 1768 eppecrs with the renk of Il. on & pay roll of the
Officers Cubsistence inm ths late hw.wthllurontlnhut htho Jervice of the
United  tates-~ !
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THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK e
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
THE NEW YORK STATE LIBRARY
ALBANY 1

CHARLES FRANCIS GOSNELL
STATE LIBRARIAN AND
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
FOR LIBRARIES

MANUSCRIPTS AND HISTORY SECTION

March 5, 1962

Miss Irene Bunnell
401 N. Adams
Fullerton, California

Dear Miss Bunnell:

In reply to your letter of February 8, the name
Luther Tuthill does not appear in our Resvolutionary War
service records, We give below references to the service
of Azariah Tuthill:

AZARTAH TUTHILL

Enlisted many, 3rd Line regiment, commanded by
Cols. James Clinton and Peter Gansevort.

Lieutenant, 4th Line, commanded by Cols. James
Holmes and Henry B. Livingston.

Iieutenant, Levies (Weissenfels), commanded by
Col. Frederick Weissenfels.
=N« Y, in the Revolution as
colony and state, v.1, pp. 46,
L7, 70.

July 9, 1790. Balloted 600 acres, being lot 18
in township 18 (locke), and 600 acres, being lot 26 in town-
ship 9 (Marcellus). Patent delivered to Richard Platt,
y -Balloting book, pp. 65, 123, 179.

Associator, Southold township, Suffolk County, May,
1775.
Enumerated in Southold census, 1776, as head of a
household comprising one male above 50 years, one between ‘16
and 50, one under 16, two females above 16, one below.
-Calendar of historical manuscripts
relating to the war of the Revolution,
Vo 1, po 49, 391,

Heitman, Historical rezister, p. 406, states that
Tuthill was sergeant-major of the 4th Line regiment, January 1,
1777; ensign, April 23, 1773, Lieutenant, April 11, 1780, re-
tired January 1, 1780, and subsequently served as Ilieutenant in
the Levies.

Sincerely yours,

f o rg’{d
/\Juliet Wolohan
wf ' /" \Senior Librarian
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GENE@LOGICAL SocC

=i = = —==m OF THE == —_— —
CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER DAY SAINTS
80 NortiH MaIN STREET

P. O, Box 749
Savr LAkE Crty11,UtAan

IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE REFER TO: AFB June 1 1962

Mrs. J. D. Halleck
5320 Loma Linda Ave.
Los Angeles 2T, Calif.

Dear Mrs. Halleck:

Whoever supplied you with information on the Tuttle family actually
gave you cards which are more likely to mislead than guide you aright.

Azariah Tuttle married only once, and that was to Ann Mabbitt, Mar.
11 1838. They were sealed as husband and wife for eternity years later,
o8 April 1853. It mfa mistake to assume that the sealing date
is identical with the marriage date; five of their children were born
before 1853. Jeae

I have copied from a printed genealogy of this family, and certified
by signature that it is a verbatim copy. This will give you the facts
you need.

Azariah Tuttle was baptized a member of the L. D. S. Church Dec. T
1838, by A. Petingale, and was o ed a seventy in 184k. The Seventies
Record (1 C, p. 163), gives his birth date as April 20, 1818, New York City,
New York, N. Y., the son of Terry Tuttle and Eleanor Mills.

——

Sinc

chib
Encl. 2 pp. Iibrarian

. Bennett






GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY

OF THE ===
CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER DAY SAINTS

80 Nonrn Main STREET
P. O. Box 749

SALT LAKE CiTryll,UTAn

5th June 1961
IN YOUR REPLY PLEASE REFER TO: FB 1990 April 24

Irene Tuttle Bunnell
401 North Adams a
Fullerton, California

Dear Sister Bunnell:

Thank you for the information you sent on the
Houghton Family.

Enclosed is a verifax copy of a sheet on file
in our Archives for Terry Tuttle and Eleanor_ Mills,
parents of your great grandfather, Azariah Tuttle
who married Ann Mabbott. Correspondence with Mr.
Garrett, who submitted this record, may prove or
value to you.

Transcripts of endowment records of Azriah
Tuttle, Jr., Ann Mabbott and David Wilkin are enclosed
herewith. _

The Early Church files stated that David Wilkin,
born 1lst August 1822, was son of David W11k1n and Isobella

Hunter.

We do not have a copy of the book entitled"Pioneers
of 01d Hopewell" by Ralph Ege.

Your check in the amount of $5.00 is returned herewith.

Sincerely,

E§EQLQGICAL SOCIETY
—r
, Qnﬁ 7 LT ,//// /4? C

Miss Frances Baker
Research Sec. to the Supt.

-

mej

Enclosures



HISTORY OF MANTT

By M. F. Farnsworth

-

Typed by the
GENEALOGICAIL SOCIETY OF UTAH
80 North Maint Street
Salt Lake City, Utah

1936

PREFACE

The following record was copied from a scrap-book on file in the
L. D. S. Church Historian's Office, compiled by Andrew Jenson, Assistant
Church Historian. i

The scrap-bock was made of newspaper clippings of a Manti newspaper
containing the "History of Manti," by M. F. Farnsworth, and presented to
Andrew Jenson Aug. 25, 1892, Dy Sarah Glenn of Wallsburg, Utah.

The record was typed by the Genealogical Society of Utah, Ieah
Yates Phelps, typist, 1936.

This is now a bound volume in our ILibrary, bearing the call npumber
Utan M 2b. I certilly that the attached sheet is a verbatim copy of
pér% of page 159 of the above record.

Iibrarian
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- Ch: 1, Abigail, bapt 24 Nov 1628; ‘d young, after 1635 {Note: This is definitely wrong, See her rec in

their first cougin, 1¥ is worthy of note that Thomas made his second son a co-executor of his will, a 8
which is explained if John, the eldest son, had already emigrated. It is also significant that John thi}
had a son Simon, a family name in this group of Tuttles. However, the chart prepared by the College.o "
to sel forth this identification as established, The immigrant lived some years in St. Albans, co Her 143

he m Joan {Antrobus) Lawrence, bapt at St. Albans, 25 June 1592, d after 1659, dau of Walter and Joan,
Antrobus, and widow of Thomas Lawrence., In 1635 he came with the other Tuttles on the "Planter”, bringg ;
wife, her mother, her Lawrence children, and their four Tuttle children. The family settled in IpswichpRg
in 1651 John Tuttle returned_to England and established himself in Carrickfergus, lreland, where he d §

—val list,. AMT) - -
2. Simon, bapt 10 Jan 1630/1; bur at Ipswich, Mass, 11 Jan 1691/2) m Sarah Cogswell, b abt 1645, 4.
wich, 24 Jan 1731/2 ae 86. - :
3. Sarah, bapt 4 Sept 1632; m at Boston 1 Feb 1653/4, Richard Martin.
4. John, bapt 21 Mar 1633/4; d after Apr 1657, probably s. p.
5. Hannah, b (say 1636); m in England.

ii. Robert, bapt at Holcot, 18 Mar 1598/9
iii. Symon -

1. WILLIAM TUTTLE, born in England, about 1609, died at New Haven, Conn, in 1673, married EL1ZABETHE "
born in England, about 1609-12, died at New Haven, 30 Dec 1684, or 31 Dec 1684, aged 76 (gravestone).fr
wife and three children, he came from Ringstead, co Northampton, England, on the "Planter" in 1635. (eff
quote from (77)) if
NOTE: The researchers who did the research in Northamptonshire wills described in (77), as copied abo
for some strange reason to have neglected to study the will of Symon TOOTILL b c 1560 (see above) alt
did study the will of John WELLS, Symon's father-in-law, which does, as they-say, mention his grandsolj
Thomas, Simon and William TOOTELL", Also Thomas TOOTELL, bro of Symon, had a will which the researchd
in (77) seem to have overlooked. Miss Della Gay TUTTLE, 1928, qv, of Salt Lake City, spent many hour$
the microfilms of these Northamptonshire wills which are available at the Genealogical Society of Thé
Saints in Salt Lake City, These wills, even if in good and clearly legible penmanship {which they atd
be difficult enough to read in their archaic 0ld English with the very variable spelling of not only;
of many ordinary words which prevailed in those days. Miss Della G. TUTTLE was kind enough to furnis
copies of these wills and that of John WELLS and typewritten copies of her carefully developed transl
decipherings of these wills and | am greatly indebted to her for this very important information. .

| am practically certain that the John TUTTELL who came to Boston, Mass on the PLANTER was a brothé
first cousin of Richard and William TUTTELL who came with him on the same voyage and | have shown hidth
with a "probably" to indicate a very slight degree of doubt. In my opinion and also that of Miss Dell
John of the Planter was omitted from the will of his grandfather John WELLS because of the grandfathéﬂ?
approval of John's marriage to the widow Joanna (ANTROBUS) LAWRENCE who was four years older than Jok
four LAWRENCE children.

The will of Symon TUTTELL (in his will) or TOOTILL and TOOTELL (In John WELLS will and other documetf
dated 19 Dec 1627 and names FIVE sons: Richard, John "my second sonne'", Thomas {who was deceased when
drawn), Simon and William. Also an addition has been squeezed in the will in a finer peamanship, obvisy
by a different scribe at a later date (Abigail was born about two years before Symonts will was provedﬁé
leaves "to my sunn John, his Daughter Abigaill, five pounds at the age of fifteene yeares". i

The will of Thomas TUTTELL or TOOTELL was dated 14 June 1639 (over four years after the Planter hadi?
three TUTTELLS to Boston, Mass) and proved in 1640, leaves to "John my eldest sonn". The nature of théj
and other points in this will indicates that this John, who was bp 4 June 1596 at Holcot, Northampton
farmer (John who came on the Planter was a mercer) and strongly implies that he was in England on lan
ing that of his father Thomas in 1640 when Thomas! will was proved in Northamptonshire. Other items i
Mass, records and writings also imply that the Planter TUTTELLS were "three brothers" and | am quite,
that this is correct. Clearly there were two John TUTTELLS, first cousins, and"b6th born c1596.

All the three Planter TUTTLES had, and still have, numerous male lines of descendants in America.
first time is published a very considerable account of most of the male lines from Richard and John.
early generations from Richard is given in Refs (1) and (2). TF is for the most part an account (with¥
serious and minor errors) of descendants of William. All correct data in TF on male lines is containéaf
also with a great deal of additional material. ' ,§

24

i3

B In addition to John of the Planter who lived in early Boston, Mass. with wife Mary, there was a Johil
with wife Mary at about the same time in Boston. This John, b 2c1640's, qv, apparently from Devonshiréi

(see rec his da Mary, 7¢1660's) seems to have had only one son Zachariah who never married, hence therl
to have been no male lines in America from this John. However, he had 3 daughters, at least one of whel
American descendants.

C Another John, b ?¢1610's qv, came in 1635 (from Devonshire or Wales acc to family traditions) ont
Angel Gabriel and soon settled with his family in Dover, New Hampshire. Herein are published, many for
tiae, records of a very large number of his male line descendants, ’

his fa-in-law, John GOOCH, his bro John TUTHILL, his wf Alice and the ch listed below, Henry was bu 26
at Tharston, Eng. Ch all bp at Tharston: 1 John bp 25 Oct 1607 2 William bp 29 Oct 1609 &
3 Henry bp 28 June 1612 4 Alice bp 24 Sept 1614; and 5 Elizabeth bp 9 Mch 1616.

The above Henry TUTHILL, bp 28 June 1612, Tharsion, co Norfolk, Eng. may have beeh as early as 1634
Mass but to Southold, L. l., N. Y, in 1644, Here for the first time is published a very large account.fj
line descendants, mostly collected by the 50 years of work of LTV but with many additions from other &
Henry!s descendants tended to retain the spelling TUTHILL much more than did the other early American j}
ever a steady tendency to change it to TUTTLE among Henry's descendants began in the first American g
so that more than half the living descendants now spell it TUTTLE, LTV was quite unhappy about this ¢
Many times in her years of correspondence with me she remlrked "Why did they have to change to TUTTLE
few of the others used this spelling, it would have been so much easier to trace them if they hadn't
LTV, when there was any doubt, would spell it TUTHILL, although | suspect very much that many of thos
as TUTHILL, actually used TUTTLE. In all cases in all lines | have tried to list all individuals with
ing of the family name which they usvally used as adults if | can determine it. Otherwise | spell it
the source from which | obtained my data. Therefore without very good reason | have not changed spelliff
given me by LTV or from any other source.


















CGeneral Services Administraticwu
Naticnal Archives and Records Jervices
File dsaigmﬂion— 4th Eﬂg"rb of New York Lt. Azariah Tuthill

1776
Nov, 21/po seut, G- 1777 ea.p near london Ferry - 4TH Batt'n- coumanded by Col.

Henry B. Livingston- (Sgt. ¥aj.) Appointed to this rank Jen. 1. 1777

Sept 1777 to kay 17‘?6 Camp Valley forze- 4TH Batt'n. commanded by CUol. Henry

B. Livingston- (%ta Nhi-)

June 1778~ Cam» North Cassto- July 1778 Camp White Plains- Aug. 1778 White Flains-

Sept, 1778 Camp Peekslkill- October 1778 Cawp Contipental Village- Nov. and Dee, 1778
Johnstown~ Jan znd fbb., 17792 - Capt. Semuel Sacket's Co in the 4TH Batt'n commanded by
Lieut. Col, FPierre Regnier-

March and April 1779 fort Plank - Appointed Ensign 235 Spr. 1778 Capt. Theodosius
Fowlers Co. 4TH Batt'n of New York. comnanded by Lt. Col. Regnier-

ay 1779~ Cemp Canojoherry- 4TH New York Reg't co mndsd by Lt 001. Hais.uanfals

Oct. 1779 Canmp Compton- s . -

Hovl772 to Febu, 1780 hutts near Vorristown- Capt. John Davis Co. in the 4TH N.Y,
Regiment commended by Lt. Col Weissenfels

March and Apr. 1770 Caup near Llorristown- 471 Hew York Regiment- commanded by It. Col
Yeissenfels-

May and June 1780 Camp ¥West Point bpmianded by Lt. Col Weissenfels 4TH N.Y, Res.
July and Aug. 1780 Canp 3teenrapls- Fromoted ipr. 11 1780 to Li. and transferred to
Capt. Grays Co., coimanded by Col. Frederick leissenfels 4TH New York Reg't.

Sept. Oct- Mov. and Dec. 1780 lort Schuyler - 4th N,YT, Regiment commanded by Lt.
Col. Weisseniels~

Aug. 1~ 1780 to Jamuary 1 1782 appears with the rank of Lt. om a pay roll of the
Officers Subgistence in the Late fbnrth lew York Regiment in the Sszviee of the
United States- -



Nov. 8, 1977

Uear lnrene:

Item #10045, Gen. and Hist., Washingon, Y March 15, (945 po. 1,
is veny shonrd, g0 will copy verbatim:

10045 "
9870 (EM0B (V4. ): (omba, Blackwedd, N. Y., H. G.

(CU In. a phodostai of Rikern's funpubéwﬁ.ed/ "Inhabitants of Neudon,
y Augusi 1698, is given: Francis Coomo with a famidy of six.
> //Le census gives no names excepi those of f.am. heads. No one wu.‘/L
" suaname of Blackvell is given in this census.  GLON {/V /

Liem 9870 = 0B (Vau) <Jan. 15, 1945 = copy verbatim:

9870
Urake, Runyon, Neally (/Veeleg/, Blackweld, (oombes; N.Y, N, Fa.,
Va., Ala: Rev.
(a) Want proot (o0zhen Zhan Qedneg/ that Benjamin Dnake (3) (Rev. John
(2), Francia {//)‘ md. fMlary Runyon ( dau. of Vincent an. on jr. /.
He was Benj. Unake, Gent., of Hopeweld (#hen Hunterdon (0., ) now
in feacer (0.) N. o formerdy of Plicatathy ( fiddlesex (o.), M. J.

(b) When did Zacherich Urake move from Hunterdon (0., Ne o o Bucks
(0. ( d. ﬂume}, Pa? His widl (dated 1=28-1766, Uppen ﬂh/ee;fi.e,[d Twp.,
Bucks (0. /named wife (Lizabeth, & ch'n: Jacob, John, Benj., Robert,
iz, Many, Ann & flannahe His we was (dizabeth Blackwell, who was
named. as dav. (Aizabeth in 56-4751 will (pro. 4=11-1757) of Robeent
Llackwell, Jn. of Hopewell, Ne fo, & in 8-24=1768 inv. Zacheriah

& w. degatee, ane paid.

(c) (apt. John Unake (Rev. sodd. & son of above Zacheniah) was b. Sept.
5, 1748 (IP/ on Bucks (0., Fa. ?); dived in Hunterdon (0., NG, Bucks (o,
Pa.; botetount (0., Va., & do ladidon (0., Ala. 3-2-1839; believedo have
md. Many Jane on Jean Neally on Neeley [ want data).

(d) Want data of Francis (combes, of Newdo(w)n, Long laland, W whose
dau. (dizabedth md. the above Robert Blachvell, jn. of (lizabeth (then.

{‘m--hxlm_ Mii“'“‘*")








